10200000000 84

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

149 South Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 550 Daytona Beach, Florida 32114

EMAIL: G-G@gorntolaw.com

Telephone (386) 257-1899

Telecopier (386) 257-1833

Bradford B. Gornto
Master of Laws in Taxation

L. A. 'Gus' Gornto, Jr.

Board Certified Tax Lawyer Master of Laws in Taxation

May 28, 2002

Federal Express #790431134498

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: DME Midlantic, LLC

L02-10084

80005637568--5 -05/29/02--01044--002 *****25.00 *****25.00

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the original and one copy of the proposed Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for the above named corporation.

I would appreciate your filing this amendment upon receipt and forwarding one certified copy of the Articles of Amendment to me by U.S. Mail on the date of filing.

I have enclosed a check in the amount of \$25.00 for all costs, including filing fees.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

With kindest regards,

L. A. Dernto, Jr. /wo

L. A. Gornto, Jr.

LAG/ml

Enclosures

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

02 JUN 27 PM 2: 27

4



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 5, 2002

L.A. GORNTO, JR. GORNTO & GORNTO, P.A. 149 SOUTH RIDGEWOOD AVENUE, SUITE 550 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32114

SUBJECT: DME MIDLANTIC, LLC Ref. Number: L02000010084

We have received your document for DME MIDLANTIC, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Because amendments cannot have an effective date that is prior to the date of the amendment's filing, and because it appears that you would like an effective date of April 24, 200, we are returning your amendment form. We have enclosed a form for Articles of Correction because such a filing corrects the incorrect statement made in the original filing; it appears that this filing will meet your needs, and its filing fee is the same as an amendment.

Please return this letter with either the completed articles of correction, or with your original amendment with the understanding that it will not have an April 24, 2002 effective date.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 702A00036797

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

GORNTO & GORNTO, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 149 South Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 550 Daytona Beach, Florida 32114

EMAIL: G-G@gorntolaw.com

Telephone (386) 257-1899

Telecopier (386) 257-1833

June 26, 2002

Bradford B. Gornto Master of Laws in Taxation

L. A. 'Gus' Gornto, Jr.

Board Certified Tax Lawyer Master of Laws in Taxation

> Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: DME Midlantic, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the original and one copy of the proposed Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for the above named limited liability company.

I would appreciate your filing these documents upon receipt and forwarding one certified copy the Articles of Amendment to me by U.S. Mail on the date of filing.

You already have our check in the amount of \$25.00 for all costs, including filing fees (see-you enclosed letter dated June 5, 2002).

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

With kindest regards,

L. A. Donto, Jr. /wg L. A. Gornto, Jr.

LAG/ml

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DME MIDLANTIC, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of section 608.411, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of organization:

FIRST: The date of filing of the articles of organization was April 24, 2002.

SECOND:

The following amendment to the articles of organization was adopted by the

limited liability company:

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of this limited liability company is DME South East, LLC.

THIRD:

The date of the amendment's adoption is upon filing.

Dated May <u>23</u>, 2002.

Direct Mail Express, Inc.

Michael Walther, President

Member